05-10-2002

)FFICE

1,020,85250

ET FOR TRADEMARKS

o The I	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks. Please	e pecord the attached original document or copy thereot.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): \ Elf Atochem North America, Inc.	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Laurel Industries, Inc. 5005 LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75244
Gen <u>k</u> Co	vidual(s)Association leral PartnershipLimited Partnership rporationOther mmonwealth of Pennsylvania)	Gen	ridual(s)Association eral PartnershipLimited Partnership rporationOther of Ohio)
	4-22-02		If assignee is not described in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Ye	s <u>x</u> No A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes_ <u>x</u> No
3.	Nature of Conveyance:x_AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NOther	lame	
Execu	tion Date: December 8, 1997		
4.	Application Nos. Or Registration Nos. A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,640,100 1,359,955
	Additional Numbers Attached?Yes	_x_No	Additional Numbers Attached?Yes xNo
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of application/registration involved: 2
	Anne E. Brookes, Esquire Patent Department Occidental Chemical Corporation 5005 LBJ Freeway P.O. Box 809050 Dallas, Texas 75380-9050 (972) 404-3807	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 _x_Enclosed _Authorized to be charged to deposit account _x_Any fees, charges or credits necessary during prosecution of this application may be charged to the deposit account of the undersigned, No. 15-0163, unless otherwise notified
		8.	Deposit Account No. 15-0163 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true cop	nd belie	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and original document.

Anne E. Brookes April 6, 1998

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0755**

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

Effective today, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Elf Atochem North America, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having an office at 2000 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, owner and user of marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers listed in the Schedule below, hereby sells and assigns to Laurel Industries, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, having an office at 30195 Chagrin Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44124, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, including the right to legally pursue any past infringement of the rights in said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the said registrations thereof.

In testimony whereof, Elf Atochem North America, Inc. has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 600 day of December, 1997.

Schedule

Trademark Registration No.

PYRONIL 1,640,100 THERMOGUARD 1,359,955

ELF ATOCHEM NORTHAMERICA, INC.

REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0756

TRADEMARK

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of	tougotra :
County of	Philadelphia:
On <u></u> for the above know in his/Inc., and wh	her capacity of buy housed - Fue United by Elf Atochem North America, to acknowledged his/her foregoing signature.
•	Notary Public, certify that he/she has legal capacity to execute this Assignment

and existing in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, U.S.A.

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

Notarial Seal
Mary G. Fay, Notary Public
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0757